SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Hewitt to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 273 by Senator Hewitt

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete line 2 and insert "To enact R.S. 44:4.1(D) and Chapter 31-A of Title 51
of the"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 7, after "law;" insert "to provide for time limitations on the reporting of cyber incidents;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, between lines 8 and 9 insert:

```
9 "Section 1. R.S. 44:4.1(D) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
```

10 §4.1. Exceptions 11 *

12D. The provisions of this Chapter shall not apply to any writings,13records, or reports of cyber incidents or payment of cyber ransoms submitted14to the Louisiana Cybersecurity Commission pursuant to R.S. 51:2114 for sixty15days from the date of submission of the reports to the commission.16*

*

17 AMENDMENT NO. 4

18 On page 1, line 9, after "Section" change "1" to "2"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, delete lines 27 through 29 and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 5, and insert:
 "A. If a provider has a cyber incident which impacts a public body, the provider

22 <u>shall report the cyber incident to the Louisiana Cybersecurity Commission within</u>
 23 twenty-four hours of discovery of the incident.

B. If a provider has a cyber incident which impacts a public body and the
 provider or public body makes a payment of cyber ransom or ransomware, the
 provider shall report the payment of the cyber ransom or ransomware to the Louisiana
 Cybersecurity Commission within ten calendar days of the payment."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 6

29 On page 4, delete lines 13 through 24